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Events:

Monday, October 28 - Nash Ranch Field Trip
Wednesday, October 30 - Chicken Processing
(Be sure to get the Permission Forms in )

Dates to Remember:
November 11th - Veterans Day

November 12-15 - Conference Days

November 25-29 - Thanksgiving Holiday Week



Dear Oak Run Families,

Hi Oak Run Families,

This week, we focused on the importance of teamwork, and the children had a wonderful
time learning how working together can make a real difference. Using a parachute

outside, they discovered that when everyone plays a role, supports one another, and
moves together, amazing things happen! Not only does the task get done faster, but it’s

also a lot more fun.

Practicing teamwork offers both short- and long-term benefits for children. In the short
run, they build friendships, learn to listen to others, and gain a sense of accomplishment
from contributing to group activities. These skills foster a positive school experience,

helping them feel valued and connected with their peers.

In the long run, teamwork skills set children up for success in many areas of life.
Working well with others boosts communication skills, patience, and resilience—all

qualities that will serve them in school, sports, and eventually in their careers. Learning
early on that “teamwork makes the dream work” helps children grow into supportive,

collaborative individuals who can achieve great things by working together.

With lots of love,

Mrs. Livingston



Mrs. Hanna’s TK-3rd Grade

Greetings all!

What a fun week we had dressing up as some of our favorite heroes, sports teams,

historical people and more. I’ve taken quite a few pictures that are hanging in our classroom.

What a great imagination the students have- and their ideas every day for imaginary play- so

much creativity and fun. They inspire me!

Monday started off with Hero Day- we had a nurse, a fireman, a fairy and even Spiderman

came for a visit to our class! Tuesday was well represented by many sports teams- some I

ddin't even know! Wednesday was a full day with class pictures and a chance to dress from

the past. We saw costumes from the 60’s to almost the present day! Thursday was a fun day

for the students to dress like a teacher- and the staff to dress like a student. Friday was a hit

because we all got to dress up in our own choice of costumes! And Friday night was so fun at

the Fall Carnival!

We are now using new workbooks at school for language arts and science- so not as many

papers to go home. Science and History and other papers will still make their way home. In

math we are working on place value and difference. In language arts we are learning about

common and compound nouns (person, place or thing).

Science continues to be a fun time to learn about the difference between a fruit and a

vegetable. In Social Studies we are still exploring our communities and different roles that

people have and how important they are. We are all pieces that work together to form a

whole community. All jobs are a valuable part of the whole community.

Every day is a gift where we get to learn and grow together! Enjoy today!

Mrs. Hanna



Mr. Kempkey’s Class 4th-8th Grade

Oak Run Continues Having Fun!

This week has been another wonderful learning experience here at Oak Run Elementary
School. Math has still been a challenge for our students in an engaging way, and
everyone is learning to type effectively and earn K-Cash based on their increase in words
per minute, with a special reward for our fastest typers at the end of the week. In history,
we are transitioning from Meso American history, focusing on the Maya and Aztecs, to
exploring the lives of early settlers in the original 13 colonies, giving students a deeper
understanding of our nation's beginnings. Our science lessons have centered around
density, buoyancy, and matter, leading us toward a greater understanding of the study of
atoms—the basic units of matter—enhanced by hands-on experiments. In language arts,
students are diving into the eight parts of speech, exploring figurative language,
including similes and metaphors, and developing their ability to express opinions
through pros and cons, showcasing their creativity. This week, we also had picture day,
and everyone looked great! It was dress-up week, and students displayed some fantastic
costume ideas for the different themes. Additionally, all students are looking forward to
the Harvest Festival on Friday, which starts at 4:30 PM and ends around 7:30 PM. Thank
you for your continued support in your child's education, and we look forward to another
exciting week ahead!

Best regards,

Mr. Kempkey



Hello,

Here are some student thoughts on Music….

Levi P.- “Music is pretty fun. I like the Ukulele and Harmony”.

Deli - “ I like the sounds of Music and different instruments”.

Jillen - “I like the Instruments”.

Cashlann-“I like playing instruments and writing and playing music notes”.

Everson - ”I like the Drums and Keyboards”.

Antoni - ”I like to play instruments and singing songs”.

Jordan.- “I like Music, it’s Fun and I like playing instruments”.

Levi J.- ”Good Teaching. I like singing”.

Landon- ”Music Games”.

Tarynne- ”I like playing instruments”.

Mimi- ”I like playing instruments and Violins”.

Heidi- ”I like everything”.

Camden- “I like the Drums”.

"Music can change the world" Ludwig van Beethoven:



MONDAY
28th

TUESDAY
29th

WEDNESDAY
30th

THURSDAY
31st

FRIDAY
1st

Breakfast

Ham & Egg
Sandwich

or
Cereal with Fruit

& Milk

Breakfast
Pancakes

&
Sausage

or
Cereal with Fruit

& Milk

Breakfast
Scrambled Eggs

&
Toast
or

Cereal with Fruit
& Milk

Breakfast
Yogurt

&
Granola

or
Cereal, Fruit

& Milk

Breakfast
Waffles

&
Bacon
Or

Cereal, Fruit
& Milk

Lunch

Turkey Sandwich
Salad
&

Chips

&
Fruit & Milk

Lunch
Loaded Nachos

Beef,
Bean,Cheese
Lettuce &
Tomato
Fruit
&

Milk

Lunch
Chicken

Sandwich
Fries &
Salad

Fruit
&

Milk

Lunch
Grilled Cheese
Tomato Soup

Veggies
Fruit
&

Milk

Lunch
Pizza
&

Salad

Fruit
&

Milk



BUS STOPS

A.M. Route Please know that the bus has a 3 minute waiting limit at each stop.

#1) Rare Air @ 7:00
#2) Allen & Dahl @ 7:10
#3) Thomas @ 8:05
#4) Frontier @ 8:15
#5) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips@ 8:23
#6) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 8:34
#7) Oak Run to Fern @ 8:43

P.M. Route: Mon. - Thurs. P.M. Route: Friday
#3) Thomas @ 3:38 #3) Thomas @ 2:38
#4) Frontier @ 3:43 #4) Frontier @ 2:43
#5) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips @ 3:48 #5) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips @ 2:48
#6) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 3:53 #6) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 2:53
#7) Oak Run to Fern @ 4:07 #7) Oak Run to Fern @ 3:07
#1) Rare Air @ 4:50 #1) Rare Air @ 3:50
#2) Allen & Dahl @ 5:00 #2) Allen & Dahl @ 4:00





Email Directory:

● Misti Livingston Superintendent/Principal mlivingston@oakrunschool.org

● Connie Starnes Administrative Assistant cstarnes@oakrunschool.org

● Anne Hanna TK – 3rd Grade Teacher ahanna@oakrunschool.org

● Wallace Kempkey 4th– 8th Grade Teacher wkempkey@oakrunschool.org

● Andrea Sellers Instructional Aide/SLPA asellers@oakrunschool.org

● Kara Livingston Instructional Aide. klivingston@oakrunschool.org

● Glynn Gregory School Psychologist ggregory@junctionesd.net

● Mary Zerba Food Manager/Cook mzerba@oakrunschool.org

● Becky Carr Office/Music Instructor bcarr@oakrunschool.org

● Wayne Freeman Bus Driver/Maintenance wfreeman@oakrunschool.org

● Dede Masala School Board Member dmasala@oakrunschool.org

● Luke Pearson School Board Member lpearson@oakrunschool.org

● Shawn Hill School Board Member shill@oakrunschool.org

● Candy Maurer School Board Member cmaurer@oakrunschool.org
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